v_ t t Jerry D. Hendrix AT&T Florida
V\; a & Vice President 150 South Monroe St.
_— Regulatory Relations Suite 400

Tallahassee, FL 32301

June 18, 2009

Beth Salak, Director

Regulatory Compliance

Florida Public Service Commission
Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:
Pursuant to Florida Statute 364.051, attached for filing with the Commission is the
following page of the General Subscriber Service Tariff:

General Subscriber Service Tariff
Section A40 - Second Revised Page 5.0.2

The purpose of this filing is for record purposes to correct two Frame Relay service
monthly rates. Currently there are no customers with these options. The effective
date of this tariff is June 19, 2009.

Acknowledgement, date of receipt and authority number of this filing is requested.

Your consideration and approval will be appreciated.
Yours very truly,

Jerry D. Hendrix (slg)

Regulatory Vice President
Attachments

QK40 Proud sponsor of the USS. Olympic Team

T: 850-577-5550

F: 850-224-5073
Jerry.Hendrix@att.com
www.att.com



AT&T Florida
Attachment

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Description of Proposed Tariff

The purpose of this General Subscriber Service Tariff filing is for record purposes
only to correct the following Frame Relay Service monthly rates.

Currently, there are no customers with these options.
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BELLSOUTH

GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFF

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

FLORIDA

| SSUED:-Apri-24--2009 June 18, 2009

BY: Marshall M. Criser |1, President -FL

Miami, Florida

a  MultiCast PVC Group Charge -

First-Second Revised Page 5.0.2
Cancels Original-First Revised Page 5.0.2

EFFECTIVE: Apri-25-2009 June 19, 2009

A40. FAST PACKET TRANSPORT SERVICES

A40.1 Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

A40.1.3 Ratesand Charges (Cont'd)
C. Frame Relay Service Feature Charges (Cont’ d)
4. MultiCast PVC Charges

individual host to remote PV Cs which are members of the MultiCast PV C Group.

(1) Per Standard MultiCast PV C Group (established from multiple host to remote PV Cs which utilize al Standard

DLCls) on ahost Frame Relay Customer Connection of the following transmission speed:
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(2) Per Priority MultiCast PVC Group (established from multiple host to remote PV Cs which utilize al Priority

Month

Nonrecurring To

Charge Month

1.536 Mbps $ 100.00 $ 242.00
3 Mbps 100.00 334.00
6 Mbps 100.00 391.00
9 Mbps 100.00 443.00
12 Mbps 100.00 495.00
15 Mbps 100.00 546.00
18 Mbps 100.00 598.00
21 Mbps 100.00 650.00
24 Mbps 100.00 702.00
27 Mbps 100.00 753.00
30 Mbps 100.00 805.00
33 Mbps 100.00 857.00
44.210 Mbps 100.00 966.00

A
12t0 36
Months

$ 225.00
316.00
362.00
411.00
459.00

546.00507.00
555.00
604.00
652.00
700.00
749.00
797.00

966:00941.00

B
37to 60
Months

$ 216.00
310.00
340.00
386.00
432.00
478.00
524.00
570.00
616.00
662.00
708.00
754.00
917.00

DLCls) on ahost Frame Relay Customer Connection of the following transmission speed:
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b. MultiCast PVC Group Modification Charge - The MultiCast PVC Group Modification Charge is a nonrecurring
charge which applies per member PV C requested to be modified, added to or deleted from an existing MultiCast

1.536 Mbps $ 100.00 $ 259.00
3 Mbps 100.00 352.00
6 Mbps 100.00 408.00
9 Mbps 100.00 460.00
12 Mbps 100.00 512.00
15 Mbps 100.00 564.00
18 Mbps 100.00 615.00
21 Mbps 100.00 667.00
24 Mbps 100.00 719.00
27 Mbps 100.00 771.00
30 Mbps 100.00 822.00
33 Mbps 100.00 874.00
44.210 Mbps 100.00 983.00

PV C Group.
(1) Per Customer Request

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herein and as st forth in the trademearks and service marks section of the Bell South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intdlectud

& (a) Per Host to Remote PVC

Property or AT& T affiliated companies

$ 243.00
334.00
380.00
428.00
476.00
524.00
573.00
621.00
669.00
718.00
766.00
814.00
959.00

$ 233.00
327.00
357.00
403.00
449.00
495.00
541.00
587.00
633.00
679.00
725.00
771.00
934.00

Nonrecurring

Charge
$ 40.00

One MultiCast PVC Group Charge applies per MultiCast PVC on a host site
Frame Relay Customer Connection. This charge isin addition to the appropriate charges (DLCI, CIR, etc.) for the

usoC

FRVW1
FRVW3
FRVWG6
FRVW9
FRVW2
FRVWS5
FRVWS8
FRVWT
FRVW4
FRVW7
FRVWO
FRVWM
FRVWN

FRVN1
FRVN3
FRVNG
FRVN9
FRVN2
FRVNS
FRVN8
FRVNT
FRVN4
FRVN7
FRVNO
FRVNM
FRVNN

USOC
FRVMC
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BELLSOUTH GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFF Second Revised Page 5.0.2

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. Cancels First Revised Page 5.0.2
FLORIDA
ISSUED: June 18, 2009 EFFECTIVE: June 19, 2009

BY: Marshall M. Criser |1, President -FL
Miami, Florida

A40. FAST PACKET TRANSPORT SERVICES

A40.1 Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

A40.1.3 Ratesand Charges (Cont'd)
C. Frame Relay Service Feature Charges (Cont’ d)
4. MultiCast PVC Charges

a  MultiCast PVC Group Charge - One MultiCast PV C Group Charge applies per MultiCast PV C on a host site Frame
Relay Customer Connection. This charge is in addition to the appropriate charges (DLCI, CIR, etc.) for the
individual host to remote PV Cs which are members of the MultiCast PV C Group.

(1) Per Standard MultiCast PV C Group (established from multiple host to remote PV Cs which utilize al Standard
DLCIs) on a host Frame Relay Customer Connection of the following transmission speed:

Month A B

Nonrecurring To 12to36 37to60
Charge Month Months  Months USOC
(@ 1.536Mbps $ 100.00 $ 242.00 $ 22500 $ 21600 FRVW1
(o) 3 Mbps 100.00 334.00 316.00 31000 FRVWS3
(c) 6Mbps 100.00 391.00 362.00 34000 FRVW6
(d 9Mbps 100.00 443,00 411.00 386.00 FRVW9
(e 12Mbps 100.00 495,00 459.00 43200 FRVW2
(f) 15Mbps 100.00 546.00 507.00 478.00 FRVWS5
(9 18 Mbps 100.00 598.00 555.00 52400 FRVWS8
(h) 21 Mbps 100.00 650.00 604.00 570.00 FRVWT
(i) 24 Mbps 100.00 702.00 652.00 616.00 FRVW4
() 27 Mbps 100.00 753.00 700.00 662.00 FRVW?7
(k) 30 Mbps 100.00 805.00 749.00 708.00 FRVWO
() 33 Mbps 100.00 857.00 797.00 754.00 FRVWM
(m) 44.210 Mbps 100.00 966.00 941.00 917.00 FRVWN

(2) Per Priority MultiCast PVC Group (established from multiple host to remote PV Cs which utilize al Priority
DLCIs) on a host Frame Relay Customer Connection of the following transmission speed:

(@ 1.536 Mbps $ 100.00 $ 259.00 $ 24300 $ 23300 FRVN1
(b) 3Mbps 100.00 352.00 334.00 327.00 FRVN3
(c) 6Mbps 100.00 408.00 380.00 357.00 FRVNG
(d) 9Mbps 100.00 460.00 428.00 40300 FRVNO
() 12Mbps 100.00 512.00 476.00 44900 FRVN2
(f) 15Mbps 100.00 564.00 524.00 49500 FRVN5
(9 18Mbps 100.00 615.00 573.00 541.00 FRVNS
(h) 21 Mbps 100.00 667.00 621.00 587.00 FRVNT
(i) 24 Mbps 100.00 719.00 669.00 63300 FRVN4
() 27 Mbps 100.00 771.00 718.00 679.00 FRVN7
(k) 30 Mbps 100.00 822.00 766.00 72500 FRVNO
() 33Mbps 100.00 874.00 814.00 771.00 FRVNM
(m) 44.210 Mbps 100.00 983.00 959.00 93400 FRVNN

b. MultiCast PVC Group Modification Charge - The MultiCast PVC Group Modification Charge is a nonrecurring
charge which applies per member PV C requested to be modified, added to or deleted from an existing MultiCast
PV C Group.

(1) Per Customer Request

Nonrecurring
Charge usocC
(8) Per Host to Remote PVC $ 40.00 FRVMC

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herain and as st forth in the trademearks and service marks section of the Bell South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intdlectud
Property or AT& T &ffiliated companies
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